

# Subject: Support the AIM Higher Scholarship Fund and Represent Jackson State University!

Greetings in the name of our Lord and Savior, Jesus Christ!

On behalf of the Auxiliaries in Ministry (AIM) Board of the Mississippi Southern First Ecclesiastical Jurisdiction, it is with great enthusiasm that we present to you an incredible opportunity to both invest in the future of our youth and showcase the pride and excellence of Jackson State University!

The AIM Higher Scholarship Fund was created to support high school seniors and current college students within our jurisdiction. It empowers them to pursue higher education while alleviating financial burdens. This fund helps students achieve their academic goals and encourages spiritual growth and community leadership.

This year, the AIM Board has launched a **friendly competition** between **Jackson State University (JSU)** and **Alcorn State University (ASU)** to determine which institution will raise the most funds for the AIM Higher Scholarship. The winning school will earn the prestigious "School of the Year" title and receive special recognition during the 2025 AIM Convention.

We know that **Tiger Pride** runs deep, and we're counting on the support of JSU alumni, faculty, staff, and supporters to help secure this victory while making a meaningful difference in the lives of our students.

#### **How You Can Get Involved:**

We invite you to partner with us as a sponsor by contributing to the AIM Higher Scholarship Fund on behalf of **Jackson State University**.

## **Sponsorship Levels:**

- Blue & White Champion (\$2,000+): Includes premium recognition at the AIM Convention and acknowledgment in promotional materials.
- **Tiger Pride Sponsor (\$1,000+):** Includes recognition at the AIM Convention and acknowledgment in the event program.
- Roaring Supporter (\$500+): Includes acknowledgment in the event program and on our website.
- **JSU Advocate** (\$300+): Includes acknowledgment on the AIM Board's website and social media platforms.
- Friend of the Fund (Any donation under \$300): Acknowledgment in thank-you letters to scholarship recipients.



Your contribution is tax-deductible, and we will gladly provide documentation for your records.

#### **How to Give:**

Donations can be made online at <a href="www.weareonecogic.com">www.weareonecogic.com</a>, Givelify under Davis Temple Headquarters, by cash app at \$MSFEJ. Make sure for the subject you add TEAMJSU or by mail directly to:

Mississippi Southern First Ecclesiastical Jurisdiction Attn: AIM Higher Scholarship Fund (JSU) P.O. Box 2508 Jackson, Ms. 39207

We encourage you to help **Jackson State University** claim victory while transforming the lives of future leaders. Proverbs 18:16 reminds us, "A man's gift makes room for him and brings him before great men." Your gift will make a difference for generations to come.

If you have any questions or need further information, please don't hesitate to contact Billy D. Paige (JSU Team Captain) at (601) 668-2731 or via email at bpaige 1@comcast.net

Let's show the world why **Jackson State University** is the standard of excellence! I appreciate your support, and we look forward to celebrating your role in helping JSU win the **"School of the Year"** title.

## Go Tigers!

Bishop Daniel T. Littleton

MSFEJ Jurisdictional Prelate

Pastor Anthony Norwood

MSFEJ AIM Board Chairman

President Dywon Lewis

AIM Higher Scholarship Chairman